"Final Judgment" means the Judgment Entered by the Court upon Granting Final 
Approval of the Settlement. (The proposed Final Judgment to be submitted to the Court 
must be substantially similar to the fom1 attached hereto as Exhibit G). 

1.24. "Gross Settlement Amount" means seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($750,000.00). Neither the Gross Settlement Amount, nor the Net Settlement Amount 
described in Paragraph 1.26, below, include the value of the Vouchers that Stoneledge will 
be providing to Class Members who make valid, timely Claims, as defined herein, which 
will be distributed as described in Paragraphs 3.1, 4.4 and 7.4, below.

[...]

and (2) the "Class Counsel Litigation Expenses Payment" (i.e., if Class Counsel were to 
apply for a total of two million dollars ($2,000,000.00) as between the Class Counsel Fees 
Payment and the Class Counsel Litigation Expenses Payment, and the Court were to 
approve awarding a total of one million two hundred thousand dollars ($1,200,000.00), 
then eight hundred thousand dollars ($800,000.00) would be added to Gross Settlement 
Amount for purposes of calculating the Net Settlement Amount). 

l.26.1. The Net Settlement Amount will be used to pay (i) Individual Class 
Payments, and (ii) the Class Representative Service Payment (if and to the extent approved